TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM719261 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stone Subordinated Financing, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stone Source, LLC	
Street Address:	175 Calle Magdalena, First Floor	
City:	Encinitas	
State/Country:	Intry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ode: 92024	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4611496	BEVELED ARABESQUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7044441111 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

kelly.branch@alston.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Lauren R. Timmons

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly K. Branch SIGNATURE: /Kelly K. Branch/

DATE SIGNED: 04/06/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademark Rights - Reel Frame 5743 0583(11058557.1)#page1.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademark Rights - Reel Frame 5743 0583(11058557.1)#page2.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademark Rights - Reel Frame 5743 0583(11058557.1)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007682 FRAME: 0691

900686114

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("<u>Termination</u>") is made as of the 31st day of March, 2022 by STONE SUBORDINATED FINANCING, LLC, as agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") to STONE SOURCE, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on February 11, 2016, the Grantor entered into Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Collateral Security Agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>"; all capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them under the Agreement), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Agent, as successor-in-interest to Graycliff Mezzanine II LP, for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Stone Subordinated Financing, LLC, as successor-in-interest to the Lenders, a continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 1, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5743/0583; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations identified in <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness, and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Loan Agreement.

- 1. <u>Trademark Collateral</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>" as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under as of the date hereof the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) and the Collateral.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007682 FRAME: 0692

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed as of the date first above written.

STONE SUBORDINATED FINANCING, LLC, AS AGENT

Name: Aohn Teege

Title: President

Schedule A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark	Registration/Serial No.
BEVELED ARABESQUE	4611496

11057014.1

RECORDED: 04/06/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007682 FRAME: 0694